1102 Silver Lake Road
Cary IL 60013
Phone
Fax
800-981-0363
847-639-1508
E-mail
Web
®
© Coilcraft, Inc. 2010
Specifications subject to change without notice.
Please check our website for latest information.
Leach Resistant Chip Inductors LR450RAA
1812 CHIP INDUCTORS
Document LR105-1 Revised 05/13/10
These 1812 size parts feature a leach-resistant base
metalization.
Inductance2 Percent SRF min4 DCR max5 Imax
Part number1 (µH) tolerance Q min3 (MHz) (Ohms) (mA)
LR450RAA102JLZ 1.0 @ 7.9 MHz 5 59 @ 50 MHz 260 1.1 530
LR450RAA122JLZ 1.2 @ 7.9 MHz 5 54 @ 50 MHz 230 1.2 480
LR450RAA152_LZ 1.5 @ 7.9 MHz 5,2 57 @ 50 MHz 210 1.6 430
LR450RAA182JLZ 1.8 @ 7.9 MHz 5 57 @ 50 MHz 190 2.0 380
LR450RAA222JLZ 2.2 @ 7.9 MHz 5 52 @ 50 MHz 170 2.2 340
LR450RAA272JLZ 2.7 @ 7.9 MHz 5 53 @ 50 MHz 160 3.2 300
LR450RAA332JLZ 3.3 @ 7.9 MHz 5 53 @ 50 MHz 145 3.8 270
LR450RAA392_LZ 3.9 @ 7.9 MHz 5,2 53 @ 50 MHz 130 5.0 240
LR450RAA472JLZ 4.7 @ 7.9 MHz 5 32 @ 10 MHz 115 5.4 230
LR450RAA562JLZ 5.6 @ 7.9 MHz 5 32 @ 10 MHz 100 5.7 220
LR450RAA682JLZ 6.8 @ 7.9 MHz 5 32 @ 10 MHz 90 6.6 210
LR450RAA822JLZ 8.2 @ 7.9 MHz 5 32 @ 10 MHz 80 7.0 200
LR450RAA103JLZ 10.0 @ 7.9 MHz 5 32 @ 10 MHz 70 7.7 190
LR450RAA123JLZ 12.0 @ 2.5 MHz 5 26 @ 5 MHz 60 8.7 180
LR450RAA153JLZ 15.0 @ 2.5 MHz 5 26 @ 5 MHz 50 9.6 170
LR450RAA183JLZ 18.0 @ 2.5 MHz 5 28 @ 5 MHz 40 10.5 155
LR450RAA223_LZ 22.0 @ 2.5 MHz 5,2 28 @ 5 MHz 40 11.5 155
LR450RAA273JLZ 27.0 @ 2.5 MHz 5 28 @ 5 MHz 30 12.5 150
LR450RAA333_LZ 33.0 @ 2.5 MHz 5,2 24 @ 2.5 MHz 20 13.5 145
1. When ordering, please specify tolerance and testing codes:
LR450RAA333JLZ
Tolerance: G = 2% J = 5%